

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Arbitration Case(Civil) No(s).14/2017

MANBHUPINDER SINGH ATWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ KUMARPAL SHAH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents and office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.

Mr.Kartik Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.

For M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kundal, Adv.

Mr.Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Raneet Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.Malkan, Adv.

Ms.Dharita Malkan, Adv.

Mr.Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Navet, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Puggal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

Post for hearing in the second week of July, 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR